
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  T3  1   Texas 288  284  273       845  -19 
2  1  2   Kent State 287  277  283       847  -17 
1  2  3   Oklahoma State 283  284  284       851  -13 

T4  T3  4   Miami 293  279  286       858  -6 
T4  5  5   Maryland 293  292  284       869  +5 
6  7  6   Colorado 299  288  291       878  +14 

10  6  T7   Denver 306  280  296       882  +18 
9  8  T7   Baylor 305  288  289       882  +18 

T13  11  9   TCU 312  289  284       885  +21 
7  T9  10   Yale  301  299  295       895  +31 

11  T9  11   North Texas 308  292  296       896  +32 
T13  13  12   Texas State 312  293  292       897  +33 

8  12  13   UNLV  303  301  300       904  +40 
12  14  14   New Mexico 309  300  303       912  +48 
15  15  15   SMU 315  302  300       917  +53 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Isabella Fierro  Oklahoma State  68   68  65       201  -15   
T3 T2   Pimnipa Panthong  Kent State  71   67  68       206  -10   
T3 T2   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  71   67  68       206  -10   
T8 4   Sophie Guo  Texas  70   73  64       207  -9   
1 5   Renate Grimstad  Miami  69   66  73       208  -8   

T11 T6   Sara Kouskova  Texas  71   73  67       211  -5   
5 T6   Caley McGinty  Kent State  68   71  72       211  -5   

T11 8   Kaitlyn Papp  Texas  73   71  68       212  -4   
T29 T9   Sabrina Iqbal  TCU  76   72  67       215  -1   
T11 T9   Han-Hsuan Yu  Oklahoma State  73   71  71       215  -1   
T16 T11   Thitapa Pakdeesettakul  Kent State  77   68  71       216  E   
T11 T11   Veronica Joels  UNLV  74   70  72       216  E   
T8 T11   Anna Zanusso  Denver  75   68  73       216  E   
T6 T11   Anna Backman  Miami  72   70  74       216  E   
T16 T11   Kristyna Frydlova  Miami  76   69  71       216  E   
T16 T16   Kory Nielsen  Kent State  74   71  72       217  +1   
T26 T16   Charlotte Lafourcade  Maryland  70   77  70       217  +1   
T8 T16   Hailee Cooper  Texas  74   69  74       217  +1   
T16 T16   Elodie Chapelet  Baylor  76   69  72       217  +1   
T11 T16   Maria Vittoria Corbi  Maryland  75   69  73       217  +1   
T16 T16   Michelle Forsland  Oklahoma State  72   73  72       217  +1   
T6 T22   Lianna Bailey  Oklahoma State  70   72  76       218  +2   
T39 T22   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  75   75  68       218  +2   
T16 T22   Alisha Lau  Colorado  72   73  73       218  +2   
T24 T22   Xiaolin Tian  Maryland  76   70  72       218  +2   
T39 T26   Sean Yi Yip  Texas State  72   78  69       219  +3   
T39 T26   Kaitlyn Lee  Yale  74   76  69       219  +3   
T24 T28   Erica Chiang  Baylor  73   73  74       220  +4   
T26 T28   Ami Gianchandani  Yale  73   74  73       220  +4   
T32 T30   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  76   73  72       221  +5   
T29 T30   Elina Saksa  UNLV  71   77  73       221  +5   
T16 T30   Chloe Salort  Kent State  74   71  76       221  +5   
T39 T30   Virunpat Olankitkunchai  Maryland  74   76  71       221  +5   
T32 T30   Sasikarn Somboonsup  Texas State  77   72  72       221  +5   
T29 T30   Faith Summers  SMU  75   73  73       221  +5   
T32 T30   Trinity King  TCU  78   71  72       221  +5   
T50 T37   Daniella Barrett  Miami  76   77  69       222  +6   
T16 T37   Erika Danielsson  Denver  76   69  77       222  +6   
T26 T39   Alison Armstrong  Denver  77   70  76       223  +7   
T46 T39   Jennie Park  TCU  78   74  71       223  +7   
T50 T41   Laura Van Respaille  Maryland  74   79  71       224  +8   
T32 T41   Lauren Cox  North Texas  78   71  75       224  +8   
T43 T41   Katie Finley  North Texas  78   73  73       224  +8   
T32 T44   Hailey Jones  Oklahoma State  73   76  77       226  +10   

T50 T44   Malak Bouraeda  Colorado  82   71  73       226  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T44   Anna Krekling  Denver  80   73  73       226  +10   
T32 T44   Maren Cipolla  Texas  78   71  77       226  +10   
T46 T48   Fiona Liddell  Baylor  81   71  75       227  +11   
T54 T48   Patricia Sinolungan  North Texas  78   76  73       227  +11   
T54 T48   Emilie Ricaud *  North Texas  80   74  73       227  +11   
T43 T48   Noramol Nuchsila  Texas State  78   73  76       227  +11   
T59 T52   Franziska Sliper  Miami  81   74  73       228  +12   
T54 T52   Serena Shah  SMU  81   73  74       228  +12   
T54 T52   Mary Weinstein  Denver  78   76  74       228  +12   
T43 T52   Elle Otten  Colorado  74   77  77       228  +12   
T59 T56   Grace Do  TCU  83   72  74       229  +13   
T54 T56   Audrey Tan  North Texas  74   80  75       229  +13   
T46 T58   Marija Jucmane  North Texas  80   72  78       230  +14   
T59 T58   Samantha Fuller  UNLV  78   77  75       230  +14   
T46 T58   Serena Chon  New Mexico  78   74  78       230  +14   
T32 T58   Beryl Wang  Yale  75   74  81       230  +14   
T59 T62   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  78   77  77       232  +16   
T67 T62   Geraldine Wong  Texas State  85   72  75       232  +16   
T67 T64   Coco Chai  Yale  79   78  76       233  +17   
T59 T64   Sophie DiGesualdo  SMU  78   77  78       233  +17   
T64 T64   Amy Zhang  Yale  81   75  77       233  +17   
T69 67   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  82   76  76       234  +18   
T64 68   Isabelle Simpson *  Colorado  75   81  79       235  +19   
T64 69   Kamie Hamada  New Mexico  77   79  81       237  +21   
T72 70   Kennedy Pedigo  SMU  84   79  75       238  +22   
71 T71   Cathy Liu  UNLV  82   77  80       239  +23   

T69 T71   Valeria Pacheco  TCU  80   78  81       239  +23   
T72 73   Ana Paula Ramirez  SMU  81   82  79       242  +26   
75 74   Caitlyn Lindell  Texas State  89   76  78       243  +27   
74 T75   Dana Puyol  UNLV  80   84  84       248  +32   
77 T75   Kelly Xac *  Texas  84   85  79       248  +32   
76 77   Sophie Johnson  Colorado  86   82  88       256  +40   
78 -    Diane Baillieux  Baylor  81  D  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Texas 288 284 273 845

4 Sophie Guo (2) 70 73 64 207

T6 Sara Kouskova (3) 71 73 67 211

8 Kaitlyn Papp (1) 73 71 68 212

T16 Hailee Cooper (4) 74 69 74 217

T44 Maren Cipolla (5) 78 71 77 226

2 Kent State 287 277 283 847

T2 Pimnipa Panthong (1) 71 67 68 206

T6 Caley McGinty (2) 68 71 72 211

T11 Thitapa Pakdeesettakul (4) 77 68 71 216

T16 Kory Nielsen (5) 74 71 72 217

T30 Chloe Salort (3) 74 71 76 221

3 Oklahoma State 283 284 284 851

1 Isabella Fierro (2) 68 68 65 201

T9 Han-Hsuan Yu (3) 73 71 71 215

T16 Michelle Forsland (5) 72 73 72 217

T22 Lianna Bailey (4) 70 72 76 218

T44 Hailey Jones (1) 73 76 77 226

4 Miami 293 279 286 858

5 Renate Grimstad (1) 69 66 73 208

T11 Kristyna Frydlova (2) 76 69 71 216

T11 Anna Backman (3) 72 70 74 216

T37 Daniella Barrett (4) 76 77 69 222

T52 Franziska Sliper (5) 81 74 73 228

5 Maryland 293 292 284 869

T16 Maria Vittoria Corbi (2) 75 69 73 217

T16 Charlotte Lafourcade (4) 70 77 70 217

T22 Xiaolin Tian (3) 76 70 72 218

T30 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (1) 74 76 71 221

T41 Laura Van Respaille (5) 74 79 71 224

6 Colorado 299 288 291 878

T2 Kirsty Hodgkins (4) 71 67 68 206

T22 Alisha Lau (1) 72 73 73 218

T44 Malak Bouraeda (3) 82 71 73 226

T52 Elle Otten (5) 74 77 77 228

77 Sophie Johnson (2) 86 82 88 256

T7 Denver 306 280 296 882

T11 Anna Zanusso (1) 75 68 73 216

T37 Erika Danielsson (3) 76 69 77 222

T39 Alison Armstrong (4) 77 70 76 223

T44 Anna Krekling (5) 80 73 73 226

T52 Mary Weinstein (2) 78 76 74 228
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Baylor 305 288 289 882

T16 Elodie Chapelet (3) 76 69 72 217

T22 Gurleen Kaur (1) 75 75 68 218

T28 Erica Chiang (4) 73 73 74 220

T48 Fiona Liddell (5) 81 71 75 227

78 Diane Baillieux (2) 81 0 0 81

9 TCU 312 289 284 885

T9 Sabrina Iqbal (3) 76 72 67 215

T30 Trinity King (1) 78 71 72 221

T39 Jennie Park (2) 78 74 71 223

T56 Grace Do (5) 83 72 74 229

T71 Valeria Pacheco (4) 80 78 81 239

10 Yale 301 299 295 895

T26 Kaitlyn Lee (4) 74 76 69 219

T28 Ami Gianchandani (1) 73 74 73 220

T58 Beryl Wang (2) 75 74 81 230

T64 Amy Zhang (3) 81 75 77 233

T64 Coco Chai (5) 79 78 76 233

11 North Texas 308 292 296 896

T41 Lauren Cox (2) 78 71 75 224

T41 Katie Finley (5) 78 73 73 224

T48 Patricia Sinolungan (3) 78 76 73 227

T56 Audrey Tan (4) 74 80 75 229

T58 Marija Jucmane (1) 80 72 78 230

12 Texas State 312 293 292 897

T26 Sean Yi Yip (4) 72 78 69 219

T30 Sasikarn Somboonsup (2) 77 72 72 221

T48 Noramol Nuchsila (3) 78 73 76 227

T62 Geraldine Wong (1) 85 72 75 232

74 Caitlyn Lindell (5) 89 76 78 243

13 UNLV 303 301 300 904

T11 Veronica Joels (2) 74 70 72 216

T30 Elina Saksa (3) 71 77 73 221

T58 Samantha Fuller (1) 78 77 75 230

T71 Cathy Liu (4) 82 77 80 239

T75 Dana Puyol (5) 80 84 84 248

14 New Mexico 309 300 303 912

T30 Napat Lertsadwattana (2) 76 73 72 221

T58 Serena Chon (4) 78 74 78 230

T62 Caroline Jansson (1) 78 77 77 232

67 Lauren Lehigh (5) 82 76 76 234

69 Kamie Hamada (3) 77 79 81 237

15 SMU 315 302 300 917

T30 Faith Summers (1) 75 73 73 221

T52 Serena Shah (3) 81 73 74 228

T64 Sophie DiGesualdo (4) 78 77 78 233

70 Kennedy Pedigo (2) 84 79 75 238

73 Ana Paula Ramirez (5) 81 82 79 242
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T48 Emilie Ricaud (North Texas) 80 74 73 227

68 Isabelle Simpson (Colorado) 75 81 79 235

T75 Kelly Xac (Texas) 84 85 79 248
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Par 3 Scoring
K. Hodgkins Colorado 2.75 -3 
I. Fierro OK State 2.75 -3 
S. Guo Texas 2.83 -2 
R. Grimstad UM 2.83 -2 
K. Nielsen Kent St 2.92 -1 
V. Olankitkunchai Maryland 2.92 -1 
A. Lau Colorado 2.92 -1 
E. Otten Colorado 2.92 -1 
S. Kouskova Texas 2.92 -1 
T. Pakdeesettakul Kent St 2.92 -1 
C. McGinty Kent St 2.92 -1 
K. Lee Yale 2.92 -1 
A. Zhang Yale 2.92 -1 
J. Park TCU 3.00 E 
V. Joels UNLV 3.00 E 
A. Gianchandani Yale 3.00 E 
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 3.00 E 
A. Backman UM 3.00 E 
L. Bailey OK State 3.00 E 
K. Finley N. Texas 3.00 E 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 3.00 E 
K. Papp Texas 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Panthong Kent St 3.83 -5 
I. Fierro OK State 3.83 -5 
C. McGinty Kent St 3.90 -3 
H. Cooper Texas 3.93 -2 
S. Iqbal TCU 3.97 -1 
A. Zanusso Denver 3.97 -1 
K. Hodgkins Colorado 3.97 -1 
S. Guo Texas 3.97 -1 
K. Frydlova UM 4.00 E 
G. Kaur Baylor 4.00 E 
S. Kouskova Texas 4.03 +1 
S. Yip Texas St 4.03 +1 
C. Lafourcade Maryland 4.03 +1 
R. Grimstad UM 4.03 +1 
X. Tian Maryland 4.03 +1 
L. Cox N. Texas 4.07 +2 
K. Papp Texas 4.07 +2 
E. Chiang Baylor 4.07 +2 
M. Forsland OK State 4.07 +2 
H. Yu OK State 4.07 +2 
L. Bailey OK State 4.07 +2 
E. Ricaud N. Texas 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Grimstad UM 4.42 -7 
I. Fierro OK State 4.42 -7 
S. Guo Texas 4.50 -6 
K. Hodgkins Colorado 4.50 -6 
P. Panthong Kent St 4.50 -6 
K. Papp Texas 4.50 -6 
T. Pakdeesettakul Kent St 4.50 -6 
S. Kouskova Texas 4.58 -5 
A. Armstrong Denver 4.58 -5 
H. Yu OK State 4.67 -4 
K. Nielsen Kent St 4.67 -4 
M. Corbi Maryland 4.67 -4 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 4.75 -3 
E. Chapelet Baylor 4.75 -3 
A. Backman UM 4.75 -3 
A. Zanusso Denver 4.75 -3 
K. Lee Yale 4.75 -3 
C. Lafourcade Maryland 4.75 -3 
V. Joels UNLV 4.75 -3 
A. Gianchandani Yale 4.75 -3 
C. Salort Kent St 4.75 -3 
L. Van Respaille Maryland 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
P. Panthong Kent St 1
K. Nielsen Kent St 1
S. Kouskova Texas 1
T. Pakdeesettakul Kent St 1
M. Jucmane N. Texas 1
J. Park TCU 1

Birdies 
R. Grimstad UM 16
I. Fierro OK State 16
S. Guo Texas 16
K. Hodgkins Colorado 14
P. Panthong Kent St 14
K. Papp Texas 13
A. Lau Colorado 13
A. Zanusso Denver 12
H. Yu OK State 12
H. Cooper Texas 12
A. Gianchandani Yale 11
T. Pakdeesettakul Kent St 11
S. Iqbal TCU 11
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 11
C. McGinty Kent St 11
K. Lee Yale 10
V. Joels UNLV 10
M. Forsland OK State 10
S. Kouskova Texas 10
C. Salort Kent St 10
K. Frydlova UM 10
S. Somboonsup Texas St 10

Pars 
X. Tian Maryland 41
A. Backman UM 39
L. Bailey OK State 39
S. Fuller UNLV 38
C. McGinty Kent St 38
E. Chapelet Baylor 37
I. Fierro OK State 37
H. Jones OK State 37
K. Finley N. Texas 37
A. Tan N. Texas 37
B. Wang Yale 37
S. Yip Texas St 37
C. Lafourcade Maryland 37
K. Frydlova UM 36
G. Do TCU 36
M. Cipolla Texas 36
K. Hodgkins Colorado 36
L. Cox N. Texas 36
F. Liddell Baylor 36
S. Kouskova Texas 36
D. Barrett UM 36
M. Corbi Maryland 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2019 Betsy Rawls Tees 76.49 78

2 2019 Betsy Rawls Tees 73.78 77

3 2019 Betsy Rawls Tees 73.91 77

 

Total Average Scores
2019 Betsy Rawls Tees 74.73 232

 

The University of Texas Golf Club: 2019 Betsy Rawls Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 348     6 51 14 5 1 

2 3 165     13 52 11 1   

3 4 392     4 64 8 1   

4 4 356     8 47 17 5   

5 5 461     26 36 13 2   

6 4 374   1 22 45 9     

7 4 385     6 42 22 6 1 

8 3 159     8 47 21 1   

9 5 520   1 14 40 16 6   

10 4 370     6 47 24     

11 5 520     19 46 10 2   

12 3 166     8 44 22 3   

13 4 348     26 38 11 2   

14 5 495   2 19 41 12 3   

15 4 359     11 37 28 1   

16 3 175     15 50 10 1 1 

17 4 400     9 50 17   1 

18 4 360     12 40 18 7   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 385 +0.40 

1 4 348 +0.27 

12 3 166 +0.26 

18 4 360 +0.26 

15 4 359 +0.25 

4 4 356 +0.25 

10 4 370 +0.23 

8 3 159 +0.19 

9 5 520 +0.16 

17 4 400 +0.14 

3 4 392 +0.08 

16 3 175 +0.00 

2 3 165 +0.00 

11 5 520 -0.06 

14 5 495 -0.06 

5 5 461 -0.12 

13 4 348 -0.14 

6 4 374 -0.19 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20281&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 400 +0.62 

18 4 360 +0.59 

7 4 385 +0.54 

4 4 356 +0.35 

6 4 374 +0.32 

8 3 159 +0.31 

12 3 166 +0.31 

15 4 359 +0.29 

13 4 348 +0.22 

10 4 370 +0.19 

1 4 348 +0.18 

3 4 392 +0.17 

5 5 461 +0.14 

16 3 175 +0.14 

11 5 520 +0.13 

2 3 165 +0.10 

14 5 495 +0.01 

9 5 520 -0.12 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 374 +0.47 

7 4 385 +0.31 

18 4 360 +0.30 

4 4 356 +0.17 

10 4 370 +0.16 

15 4 359 +0.14 

3 4 392 +0.10 

8 3 159 +0.08 

16 3 175 +0.08 

17 4 400 +0.08 

2 3 165 +0.05 

13 4 348 +0.05 

14 5 495 +0.04 

1 4 348 +0.03 

9 5 520 +0.00 

12 3 166 -0.03 

11 5 520 -0.03 

5 5 461 -0.22 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 385 +0.40 

1 4 348 +0.27 

12 3 166 +0.26 

18 4 360 +0.26 

15 4 359 +0.25 

4 4 356 +0.25 

10 4 370 +0.23 

8 3 159 +0.19 

9 5 520 +0.16 

17 4 400 +0.14 

3 4 392 +0.08 

16 3 175 +0.00 

2 3 165 +0.00 

14 5 495 -0.06 

11 5 520 -0.06 

5 5 461 -0.12 

13 4 348 -0.14 

6 4 374 -0.19 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 348     30 144 50 7 1 

2 3 165     33 157 39 3   

3 4 392     20 169 39 4   

4 4 356     22 146 50 11 3 

5 5 461   1 60 129 37 5   

6 4 374   1 37 129 52 8 5 

7 4 385     15 132 63 17 5 

8 3 159     21 150 56 5   

9 5 520   2 52 131 35 12   

10 4 370     20 152 55 5   

11 5 520     53 132 39 7 1 

12 3 166     23 148 57 4   

13 4 348     48 133 44 7   

14 5 495   2 56 122 45 7   

15 4 359     23 141 60 8   

16 3 175     31 158 39 3 1 

17 4 400     26 124 75 5 2 

18 4 360     25 115 72 18 2 
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